



Nottinghamshire and Nottingham Waste Local Plan- Submission Statement March 2024

Notice is hereby given that Nottinghamshire County Council and Nottingham City Council submitted the Nottinghamshire and Nottingham Waste Local Plan to the Secretary of State for an Examination in Public, under Regulation 22 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012.

The following documents alongside the Pre-Submission version of the Plan have been submitted for examination:

- Sustainability Appraisal Pre-Submission Draft Report
- Consultation Statement (Regulation 22)
- Representations Received on the Pre-Submission Plan
- Duty to co-operate Statement, with Statements of Common Ground
- Supporting documents relevant to the production of the Waste Local Plan

Copies of the documentation submitted can be viewed online at: <u>Nottinghamshire and Nottingham Waste Local Plan (localplanservices.co.uk)</u> or in hard copy at:

Location	Address	Opening times
County Hall	Loughborough Road	Monday- Thursday
	West Bridgford	8.30am-5pm
	Nottingham	Friday
	NG2 7QP	8.30am- 4.30pm
Loxley House	Station Street	Monday- Friday
	Nottingham	9am- 5pm
	NG2 3NG	

Next Steps

Once appointed by the Secretary of State, the Planning Inspector will carry out an independent Examination of the Nottinghamshire and Nottingham Waste Local Plan, which may include public hearing sessions.

All communications to and from the Planning Inspectorate during the examination will be managed by the appointed programme officer, Ian Kemp and published on the Examination webpage.

Contact Us

If you have any general queries about the Waste Local Plan, please email us at planning.policy@nottscc.gov.uk